Term 4, Week 4
Tuesday November 6, 2018

St Monica’s Primary School
Newsletter UPDATE

WEBSITE: www.stmonicasrichmond.catholic.edu.au

EMAIL: stmonric@parra.catholic.edu.au

Phone: 4570 3700

PO Box 274 =32 Francis Street, Richmond 2753  Principal:

Parish ~ Phone: 45781410

Mr Cameron Lievore
Mrs Jacqui Van Der Burg
Fr Clifford D’Souza

Assistant Principal:
Parish Administrator:

Diary Dates
Wednesday Stage 3 Basketball Gala Day
November 7 | Hawkesbury Cup

K-2 Hot Dog Day

Friday Countdown to Kinder 2:10-3pm
November 9
Monday School Assembly 2.30pm
November 12
Tuesday Nude Food Day
November 13
Wednesday Yrs 3-6 Hot Dog Day
November 14
Thursday Yr 6 Fundraiser Ice Cream Cones
November 15 | /Spiders
Friday Yr 3 Longneck Lagoon
November 16 Countdown to Kinder 2:10-3pm
Monday School Assembly 2.30pm
November 19

Upcoming Dates:

*Nov 23 — Yr 5 Yarramundi

*Nov 26 — Yr 6 Bede Orientation

*Dec3— Yr 2-6 Swimming Carnival
Yr 6 Reflection Day

*Dec 6— School Disco

Auditions will take place next week for
acting roles and soloists for our Christmas
concert.

You are invited to...

L

A day of great celebration!

Friday 14th December

Celebrating a wonderful 2018!

Order of Events

9:30am  Awards Presentation (parents will be notified if their
child will be receiving an award)

10:50am Thank You Morning Tea

11:30am End of Year Mass in Church
1:00o0m  Family Picnic Lunch

1:45pm  Christmas Concert

Yr 6 will be holding their final fundraiser for the year and will be selling Ice-cream cones and Spiders on

Thursday 15" November.

Ice-cream Cones $1.00

\ \
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CANTEEN ROSTER CAKE RAFFLE ROSTER

Wednesday Bethany Cox & Jodie McMurray \Iivvt\e/ek 4- Thﬂzgﬁlyllg\lovember 8 KB | Mikkel Dao
November 7 Hot Dog Day K-2 Year 1 Jake Y

Friday Louisa Cremen & W Makayla G 2B | Rowan H
November 9 Mariana Gelevski 3W Lucas R 3B | Nicholas N
Monday Bev Owens 4W Georgia D 4B | Zoe H
November 12 5W Emily K 5B | Samuel K
Wednesday Jeanette Rogers & W Eva H 6B | William H
November 14 Ella Avery K6 Gold Dylan C

Friday Mardi Mantell & Marija Barclay

November 16

Monday Anabel Olmos

Novewmber 19

SPORTING NEWS
Congratulations to Ashton H 5W who was selected to represent Australia in the under 10

Futsal team. Ashton travelled to New Zealand to play in this competition and his team has ch"féjrfb’( Y
been achieving some excellent results. Well Done Ashton!! '

bros
ARE YOU LEAVING ST MONICA’S IN 20197

To estimate enrolments for 2019, it would be appreciated if the school could be notified of any children who may
be leaving St Monica’s at the end of the year from grades other than year 6. Please note that under the School Fee
Policy as set out by the Catholic Education Office Parramatta: ‘A terms notice (10 school weeks) in writing must be
given to the principal before the removal of a student or a full term’s fees will be payable. Please notify of any
changes as soon as possible to the school office.

ha U

“v-"m({gm How to keep
" Py your child

' safe online
BE SAFE
- e Beaware of how your child uses the internet and explore it with them
y e Setrules and monitor to make sure your child knows what information they can share or post online
e and which websites they can visit

e Teach your child to tell a trusted adult if they feel uncomfortable about something they have found on
the internet or received in an email

e Discuss with your child the importance of keeping personal information private. This sort of
information can be used to identify or locate where they live, go to school or activities in which they are
involved

For more information visit: www.esafety.gov.au

http://cnadigitalcitizenship.weebly.com /for-parents.html

THE GIVING TREE

This year we would like to make part of our outreach to the community, a giving tree. There will be a Christmas
tree in the foyer of the library with gift tags attached. We invite families to take a tag, which will have the age and
gender of a child or parent from San Miguel Family Centre at North Richmond. San Miguel is a non-profit
organisation that provides accommodation and support for young parents and their children who are
experiencing homelessness. [ have spoken to the students at yesterday's assembly and the tree will go up in the
first week of Advent.

Our contact person at San Miguel said that simple gifts of socks and undies, clothing, tactile gifts such as playdough
and lego are items that the families can't afford. Toiletries for the parents are also greatly appreciated. Please come
and see me if you have any further questions.

Leanne Ryan
RE Co-Ordinator
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St Monica’s students and their families are invited to attend on behalf of the school.

The children will meet Mrs Duval at the McDonald’s end of the Memorial under the trees at
10:30am. Please wear summer uniform and school hat. Our school will march together and lay
a wreath.

CENTENARY OF ARMISTICE
REMEMBRANCE DAY
SERVICE

Sunday
11th November 2018
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Week

Oct

Nov

Dec

10

11

Monday

15

22

29

12

19

26

Yr6 Bede Orientation
Kinder — Small group
orientation

9:15am

3
Swimming Carnival
2-5

Yr6 Reflection Day -

10

17
Yr6 Tree Tops
9:00am-1:30pm

Parent Calendar Term 4 — 2018

Tuesday

16

23

30

13

20

27

Kinder — Small group
orientation

9:15am

11

18
Yr6 Graduation Mass
6pm

Wednesday

17

24
Football Gala Day -
Mark

31

7
Basketball Gala Day
S3

14

21

28

Kinder — Small group
orientation

9:15am

12
Reports go home

19
Last Day T4 for
Students

Thursday

18

25

Taryn Malzard
Visiting Kinder -
C/Arts

1
All Saints Day

15
Yr6 Fundraiser

22

29

R3 12:30-3:30pm
Chisholm

Kinder — Small group
orientation

Parent Orientation
session

9:15am

6

13

20
SDD
Formation

Friday

19

26

Rainbow Day
Mass/Liturgy
11:30am

2
All Souls Day

9
Countdown to Kinder
2:10-3:00pm

16

Countdown to Kinder
2:10-3:00pm

Yr3 Longneck Lagoon

23

Countdown to Kinder
2:10-3:00pm

Yr5 Yarramundi

30

Kinder — Grade
orientation
9:15am

14
EQY Mass & Awards

Christmas
Celebration

21
SDD

Sat/Sun

20/21

27128

3/4

10/11

17/18

24/25

1/2

St Monica’s
School Mass
9:30am

8/9

15/16

22/23
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Thank You to our Major Sponsor

partners

Gold Sponsor
Got rubbish?

STARR PARTNERS WINDSOR and NTH RICHMOND
M: 0488 717 184 D: 02 4587 7577 (Windsor)

Got junk?

TIM'S SKIP BINS

Ph\0403 447 3173

www.timsskipbins.com.au
3 follow us @ tims skip bins

Get a skip bin from Tim :




