Term 4, Week 4 Tuesday November 6, 2018



St Monica's Primary School Newsletter UPDATE



WEBSITE: www.stmonicasrichmond.catholic.edu.au __EMAIL: stmonric@parra.catholic.edu.au PO Box 274 - 32 Francis Street, Richmond 2753 Principal:

Phone: 4570 3700 Parish ~ Phone: 45781410

Assistant Principal: Parish Administrator: Mr Cameron Lievore Mrs Jacqui Van Der Burg Fr Clifford D'Souza

Díary Dates						
Wednesday	Stage 3 Basketball Gala Day					
November 7	Hawkesbury Cup					
	K-2 Hot Dog Day					
Friday	Countdown to Kinder 2:10-3pm					
November 9						
Monday	School Assembly 2.30pm					
November 12						
Tuesday	Nude Food Day					
November 13						
Wednesday	Yrs 3-6 Hot Dog Day					
November 14						
Thursday	Yr 6 Fundraiser Ice Cream Cones					
November 15	/Spiders					
Friday	Yr 3 Longneck Lagoon					
November 16	Countdown to Kinder 2:10-3pm					
Monday	School Assembly 2.30pm					
November 19						
Upcoming Date						
*Nov 23 – Yr 5 Yarramundi						
*Nov 26 – Yr 6 Bede Orientation						
*Dec 3 – Yr 2-6 Swimming Carnival						

- Dec 3 Yr 2-6 Swimming Carnival
- Yr 6 Reflection Day
- *Dec 6 School Disco

Auditions will take place next week for acting roles and soloists for our Christmas concert.



You are invited to...





A day of great celebration!



Friday 14th December

Celebrating a wonderful 2018!

Order of Events

9:30am Awards Presentation (parents will be notified if their child will be receiving an award)

- 10:50am Thank You Morning Tea
- End of Year Mass in Church 11:30am
- **Family Picnic Lunch** 1:00pm
- 1:45pm Christmas Concert



lcg Cream and Spider Day

Yr 6 will be holding their final fundraiser for the year and will be selling Ice-cream cones and Spiders on Thursday 15th November.

Ice-cream Cones \$1.00 Spiders \$2.00









CANTEEN ROSTER

Wednesday	Bethany Cox & Jodie McMurray				
November 7	Hot Dog Day K-2				
Friday	Louisa Cremen &				
November 9	Mariana Gelevski				
Monday	Bev Owens				
November 12					
Wednesday	Jeanette Rogers &				
November 14	Ella Avery				
Friday	Mardi Mantell & Marija Barclay				
November 16					
Monday	Anabel Olmos				
Novewmber 19					

Cake Raffle Roster

Week 4 – Thursday November 8							
KW	Heath B	KB	Mikkel Dao				
Year 1	Jake Y						
2W	Makayla G	2B	Rowan H				
3W	Lucas R	3B	Nicholas N				
4W	Georgia D	Georgia D 4B Zoe					
5W	Emily K	5B Samuel K					
6W	Eva H	6B William H					
K6 Gold	Dylan C						

SPORTING NEWS

Congratulations to Ashton H 5W who was selected to represent Australia in the under 10 Futsal team. Ashton travelled to New Zealand to play in this competition and his team has been achieving some excellent results. Well Done Ashton!!



ARE YOU LEAVING ST MONICA'S IN 2019?

To estimate enrolments for 2019, it would be appreciated if the school could be notified of any children who may be leaving St Monica's at the end of the year from grades other than year 6. Please note that under the School Fee Policy as set out by the Catholic Education Office Parramatta: 'A terms notice (10 school weeks) in writing must be given to the principal before the removal of a student or a full term's fees will be payable. Please notify of any changes as soon as possible to the school office.



THE GIVING TREE

This year we would like to make part of our outreach to the community, a giving tree. There will be a Christmas tree in the foyer of the library with gift tags attached. We invite families to take a tag, which will have the age and gender of a child or parent from San Miguel Family Centre at North Richmond. San Miguel is a non-profit organisation that provides accommodation and support for young parents and their children who are experiencing homelessness. I have spoken to the students at yesterday's assembly and the tree will go up in the first week of Advent.

Our contact person at San Miguel said that simple gifts of socks and undies, clothing, tactile gifts such as playdough and lego are items that the families can't afford. Toiletries for the parents are also greatly appreciated. Please come and see me if you have any further questions.

Leanne Ryan RE Co-Ordinator



St Monica's students and their families are invited to attend on behalf of the school. The children will meet Mrs Duval at the McDonald's end of the Memorial under the trees at 10:30am. <u>Please wear summer uniform and school hat.</u> Our school will march together and lay a wreath.

Lest We Forget

CENTENARY OF ARMISTICE REMEMBRANCE DAY SERVICE

Sunday 11th November 2018 Richmond War Memorial

10:45 am for 10:55 am start All members of the public are invited to attend Richmond RSL Sub-Branch Service followed by refreshments at the Sub-Branch.



Parent Calendar Term 4 – 2018

Week	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Sat/Sun
1 Oct	15	16	17	18	19	20/21
2	22	23	24 Football Gala Day - Mark	25 Taryn Malzard Visiting Kinder - C/Arts	26 Rainbow Day Mass/Liturgy 11:30am	27/28
3 Nov	29	30	31	1 All Saints Day	2 All Souls Day	3/4
4	5	6	7 Basketball Gala Day S3	8	9 Countdown to Kinder 2:10-3:00pm	10/11
5	12	13	14	15 Yr6 Fundraiser	16 Countdown to Kinder 2:10-3:00pm Yr3 Longneck Lagoon	17/18
6	19	20	21	22	23 Countdown to Kinder 2:10-3:00pm Yr5 Yarramundi	24/25
7 Dec	26 Yr6 Bede Orientation Kinder – Small group orientation 9:15am	27 Kinder – Small group orientation 9:15am	28 Kinder – Small group orientation 9:15am	29 R3 12:30-3:30pm Chisholm Kinder – Small group orientation Parent Orientation session 9:15am	30 Kinder – Grade orientation 9:15am	1/2 St Monica's School Mass 9:30am
8	3 Swimming Carnival 2-5 Yr6 Reflection Day -	4	5	6	7	8/9
9	10	11	12 Reports go home	13	14 EOY Mass & Awards Christmas Celebration	15/16
10	17 Yr6 Tree Tops 9:00am-1:30pm	18 Yr6 Graduation Mass 6pm	19 Last Day T4 for Students	20 SDD Formation	21 SDD	22/23
11						



St Monica's Fete Committee 2018

stmonicasfete@gmail.com



Thank You to our Major Sponsor

Starrpartners

STARR PARTNERS WINDSOR and NTH RICHMOND M: 0488 717 184 D: 02 4587 7577 (Windsor)

Gold Sponsor

